CO ₂  LASER  GLASS  PROCESSING  SYSTEM
Click to Enlarge
When splicing, the laser forms an annular beam shape
that uniformly heats the fiber ends and then the two
fibers are carefully pushed together.
Click to Enlarge
Examples of end-capped
fibers: a) Ø4.0 mm silica end

VHF160 Transfer 112 µm / 208 µm N/A Yes
VHF250 Transfer 177 µm / 320 µm N/A Yes
VHF400 Transfer 279 µm / 519 µm N/A Yes
VHF500 Transfer 346 µm / 795 µm N/A Yes
VHF750 Transfer 516 µm / 1047 µm N/A Yes
VHE10 Standard 773 µm / 1271 µm 1034 µm / 1523 µm No
VHE15 Standard 1280 µm / 1769 µm 1534 µm / 2007 µm No
VHE20 Standard 1787 µm / 2267 µm 2033 µm / 2513 µm No
VHE25 Standard 2270 µm / 2844 µm N/A No
VHE30 Standard 2692 µm / 3198 µm N/A No
Item #
Accepted Diameter
(Min/Max) Length
Heating
Mode
VHG125 80 µm / 125 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG125L 80 µm / 125 µm 0.594" Filament
VHG200 150 µm / 200 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG250 200 µm / 250 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG250XLa 200 µm / 300 µm 1.094" CO2 Laser
VHG300 250 µm / 300 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG350 300 µm / 350 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG400 350 µm / 400 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG400XLa 300 µm / 400 µm 1.094" CO2 Laser
VHG450 400 µm / 450 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG500 450 µm / 500 µm 0.313" Filament
VHG500XLa 400 µm / 500 µm 1.094" CO2 Laser
VHG550 500 µm / 550 µm 0.313" Filament
These inserts are longer to support the fiber over a larger distance.
VHA30 Fiber Holder Top Insert, Ø2609 µm - Ø3198 µm $172.06 Today
VHB00 Fiber Holder Top Insert with LED Illumination Indent, Ø57 µm - Ø759 µm $182.88 Today
VHB05 Dual-Sided Fiber Holder Top Insert with LED Illumination Indent, Ø410 µm - Ø1269 µm $182.88 Today

transfer insert and fiber can be moved to a glass processor for splicing.
The VHT1 clamp is equipped with ;a magnetic lid that secures transfer inserts
and prevents axial movement of the fiber. It can also be used to hold the insert
during transport without touching the fiber itself.
For fibers with diameters ≤550 µm, a graphite V-groove must be purchased to
support the fiber when splicing (please see the size table to the right for more
information). The 1.094" long V-grooves are designed for use only with the
GPX4000LZ CO2 laser heating mode, while the 0.313" and 0.594" long V-grooves are used with the filament heating mode. The graphite V-grooves are secured by
Multi-Fiber Inserts
Item #
Type
(Click for Drawing)
Accepted Diameters
Recommended
Top Inserta
VHD125S Side-by-Side 125 µm / 125 µm
VHA00
VHD250S Side-by-Side 250 µm / 250 µm
VHD320S Side-by-Side 320 µm / 320 µm
VHD250V Double-V Slot 250 µm / 250 µm
VHD320V Double-V Slot 320 µm / 320 µm
VHD320P Double-V Slot w/ Pins 320 µm / 320 µm
VHS250250 Triple-V Slot 250 µm / 250 µm / 250 µm
VHS250400 Triple-V Slot 250 µm / 400 µm / 250 µm
VHS250500 Triple-V Slot 250 µm / 500 µm / 250 µm
VHS300350 Triple-V Slot 300 µm / 350 µm / 300 µm
VHS320400 Triple-V Slot 300 µm / 400 µm / 300 µm
VHS320550 Triple-V Slot 320 µm / 550 µm / 320 µm VHA05
The VHB00 or VHB05 inserts can also be used with these bottom inserts, but the LED
illumination is not used when making couplers or combiners.
Click to Enlarge
The VHD320P features

ECH4C
Flexure Clamp 2.5 mm - 10 mm
3.8 mm 4.0 mm 4.08 mm
ECH5C 4.8 mm 5.0 mm 5.08 mm
tightening the two setscrews in the transfer insert.
Part Number Description Price Availability
VHT1 Transfer Clamp with Magnetic Lid for Fiber Holder Transfer Inserts $248.89 Today
VHG125 Graphite V-Groove, Ø80 µm - Ø125 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG125L Extended Graphite V-Groove, Ø80 µm - Ø125 µm, 0.594" Length $154.75 Lead Time
VHG200 Graphite V-Groove, Ø150 µm - Ø200 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG250 Graphite V-Groove, Ø200 µm - Ø250 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG250XL Graphite V-Groove, Ø200 µm - Ø300 µm, 1.094" Length $169.74 Lead Time
VHG300 Graphite V-Groove, Ø250 µm - Ø300 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG350 Graphite V-Groove, Ø300 µm - Ø350 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG400 Graphite V-Groove, Ø350 µm - Ø400 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG400XL Graphite V-Groove, Ø300 µm - Ø400 µm, 1.094" Length $169.74 Lead Time
VHG450 Graphite V-Groove, Ø400 µm - Ø450 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG500 Graphite V-Groove, Ø450 µm - Ø500 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
VHG500XL Graphite V-Groove, Ø400 µm - Ø500 µm, 1.094" Length $169.74 Lead Time
VHG550 Graphite V-Groove, Ø500 µm - Ø550 µm, 0.313" Length $143.92 Today
Multi-Fiber Holder Bottom Inserts - Two Required for Making Couplers/Combiners
Bottom Inserts with Grooves for
Holding Multiple Fibers